(the Department) at the Department's offices in Hartford, Connecticut.

The purpose of the examination was to evaluate the Company's utilization review practices in
the State of Connecticut. From a listing of utilization reviews performed by the Company, the
examiners reviewed one hundred eighty-eight (188) sample files, which included complaints
and approved, denied and appeal certifications during the examination period.

hours after such health carrier receives such request if any portion of such forty-eight-hour
period falls on a weekend regarding an urgent care request.